FORM PTO-1594 RE	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1015			
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Signature Brands, Inc.	Name: Sunbeam Products, Inc.		
2381 Executive Center Drive	Internal Address:		
Boca Raton, Florida 33431  □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Association □ Limited Partnership □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	Street Address: 2381 Executive Center Drive  City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33431    Individual(s) citizenship   Association   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation-State   Other		
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative		
	designation is attached:   Yes   No  (Designations must be a separate docume.tt from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
Effective Date: October 19, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 72/296,191 B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
Name: Mary B. Scott, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1,340.00		
Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	⊠ Enclosed     ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account # 50 − 0540		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022	Deposit account number: 50-0540  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Do not use	e this space		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true  Katherine Meyer  Katherine	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  October 26, 2000  Date		
Name of Person Signing Sign	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sar Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, War Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	at 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the hiple cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Shington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork RFCST.PTC		

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ZEPHYR	72296191	0866290	03/11/69
Miscellaneous Design	72445391	0983293	05/07/74
MC SHIRLEY	73318931	1217092	11/16/82
PELSTAR 5	73473728	1321935	02/26/85
EASY READ	73560716	1441615	06/02/87
P	73601177	1428214	02/10/87
BIGFOOT	74042548	1779499	06/29/93
PRECISE	74450754	2193944	10/06/98
PINPOINT	74475755	1928632	10/17/95
PRORELIEF	74485416	1930286	10/24/95
EVERWEIGH	74504392	1993866	08/13/96
MRS. TEA	74669888	2180924	08/11/98
PRO RATE	75406251	2302693	12/21/99
FILTEX	72176332	0769156	05/05/64
MR. COFFEE	74071085	1651275	07/23/91
QUICK BREW	74119086	1679946	03/17/92
MR. COFFEE	74199849	1875877	01/24/95
APPLIANCE	74346767	1867383	12/13/94
INNOVATIONS			
MR. COFFEE CONCEPTS	74366344	1900251	06/20/95
MR. COFFEE	74540904	2112586	11/11/97
MR. COFFEE	74546915	1914763	08/29/95
MR. COFFEE	75811409		
HEALTH-O-METER	71441234	0405406	02/01/44
TRICOLATOR	72036487	0679923	06/09/59
MR. COFFEE	73022114	1018778	08/26/75
MR. COFFEE	73131669	1089737	04/18/78
MR. COFFEE	73193503	1142407	12/09/80
MR. COFFEE	73511633	1343074	06/18/85
HEALTH O METER	73578330	1405628	08/19/86
HEALTH O METER and	73578790	1405632	08/19/86
Design			
Miscellaneous Design	73578844	1406598	08/26/86
PELOUZE	73600853	1421785	12/23/86
ACCEL	74177418	1805219	11/16/93
CLEARVIEW	74237653	1782065	07/13/93
HEALTH O METER	74242417	1863069	11/15/94
PROFESSIONAL			
QUALITY SINCE 1919			
POTATO PERFECT	74270165	1798613	10/12/93
MS. STIR	74475395	2143785	03/17/98

Page 1 of 2

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DETAILS	74496747	2006577	10/08/96
HEALTH O METER	74716985	1985742	07/09/96
PRECIOUS METALS	75045485	2154098	04/28/98
HEALTH O METER	75072887	2112914	11/11/97
THE DOCTOR SCALE	75157124	2159960	05/26/98
PEOPLE			
Miscellaneous Design	75157125	2168916	06/30/98
SPEEDBREW	75163514	2293050	11/16/99
MR. DECANTER	75179441	2267524	08/03/99
ACCESSORY CAFE	75228636	2119967	12/09/97
COCOMOTION	75303969	2243527	05/04/99
NITE-GLO	75425762	2298848	12/07/99
HOME PRODUCTS FOR	75425763		
HEALTHY LIVING			
THE DOCTOR'S SCALE	75724055		
MR. COFFEE and Design	75767549		
MAGNI-READ	75805788		
PELOUZE	75821271		

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective the 19 day of October, 2000, is by and between SIGNATURE BRANDS, INC., a Ohio corporation ("Assignor") having its principal place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431, U.S.A. and SUNBEAM PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having its principal place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431, U.S.A.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trademark and service mark registrations and pending applications, as shown on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Trademark Rights together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and applications be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby, absolutely and unconditionally, grant, assign, transfer, convey and set over unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, and all applications and all registrations therefor, and all usages of the trademarks and service marks that have not been applied for, if any, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Rights, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Trademark Rights, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed

by its duly authorized officer effective as of the day and year first written above.

SIGNATURE BRANDS, INC. (Assignor)

Date: 10/19/00

By:

Name: Steven P. Berreth Title: Vice President STATE OF Florida )
COUNTY OF Palm Bial)

Notary Pub

Diane Kay Vickery
Commission & OC \$31903
Expires May 2, 2003
Bonded Thru
Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

## SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
ZEPHYR	72296191	0866290	03/11/69
Miscellaneous Design	72445391	0983293	05/07/74
MC SHIRLEY	73318931	1217092	11/16/82
PELSTAR 5	73473728	1321935	02/26/85
EASY READ	73560716	1441615	06/02/87
P	73601177	1428214	02/10/87
BIGFOOT	74042548	1779499	06/29/93
PRECISE	74450754	2193944	10/06/98
PINPOINT	74475755	1928632	10/17/95
PRORELIEF	74485416	1930286	10/24/95
EVERWEIGH	74504392	1993866	08/13/96
MRS. TEA	74669888	2180924	08/11/98
PRO RATE	75406251	2302693	12/21/99
FILTEX	72176332	0769156	05/05/64
MR. COFFEE	74071085	1651275	07/23/91
QUICK BREW	74119086	1679946	03/17/92
MR. COFFEE	74199849	1875877	01/24/95
APPLIANCE	74346767	1867383	12/13/94
INNOVATIONS			
MR. COFFEE CONCEPTS	74366344	1900251	06/20/95
MR. COFFEE	74540904	2112586	11/11/97
MR. COFFEE	74546915	1914763	08/29/95
MR. COFFEE	75811409		
HEALTH-O-METER	71441234	0405406	02/01/44
TRICOLATOR	72036487	0679923	06/09/59
MR. COFFEE	73022114	1018778	08/26/75
MR. COFFEE	73131669	1089737	04/18/78
MR. COFFEE	73193503	1142407	12/09/80
MR. COFFEE	73511633	1343074	06/18/85
HEALTH O METER	73578330	1405628	08/19/86
HEALTH O METER and	73578790	1405632	08/19/86
Design			20/25/25
Miscellaneous Design	73578844	1406598	08/26/86
PELOUZE	73600853	1421785	12/23/86
ACCEL	74177418	1805219	11/16/93
CLEARVIEW	74237653	1782065	07/13/93
HEALTH O METER	74242417	1863069	11/15/94
PROFESSIONAL			
QUALITY SINCE 1919			10/10/100
POTATO PERFECT	74270165	1798613	10/12/93
MS. STIR	74475395	2143785	03/17/98

Page 1 of 2

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DETAILS	74496747	2006577	10/08/96
HEALTH O METER	74716985	1985742	07/09/96
PRECIOUS METALS	75045485	2154098	04/28/98
HEALTH O METER	75072887	2112914	11/11/97
THE DOCTOR SCALE	75157124	2159960	05/26/98
PEOPLE			
Miscellaneous Design	75157125	2168916	06/30/98
SPEEDBREW	75163514	2293050	11/16/99
MR. DECANTER	75179441	2267524	08/03/99
ACCESSORY CAFE	75228636	2119967	12/09/97
COCOMOTION	75303969	2243527	05/04/99
NITE-GLO	75425762	2298848	12/07/99
HOME PRODUCTS FOR	75425763		
HEALTHY LIVING			
THE DOCTOR'S SCALE	75724055		
MR. COFFEE and Design	75767549		
MAGNI-READ	75805788		
PELOUZE	75821271		

RECORDED: 10/30/2000